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QUESTIONS - ANSWERS - CLARIFICATIONS 
 

CITY OF STOCKTON 
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES FOR THE STREET RESURFACING ON FEDERAL-AID 

STREETS FY 2023-24 
CITY PROJECT NO.: WD24028 

FEDERAL PROJECT NO.: HIPSTPL-5008(207) 
DEADLINES FOR QUESTIONS: October 26, 2022, 3:00 p.m. 

 
 

1. Sections 5.7 and 6.9 state Project Design must be completed by July 31, 2024.  Was 
the delivery date for the final design meant to be July 31, 2025? 
 
Answer:  No, the project design must be completed by July 31, 2024. 

 
2. Section 6.5 requests a project understanding for the Fremont Square Sidewalk 

Reconstruction Path Project.  Is that simply a typo or should this proposal also 
evaluate and consider that project as part of the proposal? 

 
Answer:  No, we will issue an LOC No. 1 to correct the typo. 

 
3. Section 6.8, project Work Matrix asks for hourly rates, total hours, and total project 

cost.  This section seems to describe the Cost Proposal and not a Project Work 
Matrix.  Is there something different that is intended for the Project Work Matrix or 
would you like what is described to be included in the proposal as stated? 
 
Answer:  We would like what is described in the Project Work Matrix.  We will issue 
an LOC No. 1 to remove the request to include the overall proposal cost as part of 
the body of the technical proposal. 
 

4. Section 4.0 Scope of Work: Please confirm if deflection testing is anticipated for the 
scope of this project. 

 
Answer:  Yes, deflection testing is anticipated for the scope of this project. 

 
5. Section 6.0 Required Proposal Content: Please confirm if the body of the technical 

proposal of 25 double-sided pages equates to a total of 50 pages (PDF). 
 

Answer:  Yes, 25 double-sided pages equates to a total of 50 pages. 
 

6. Sections 6.0 Required Proposal Content:  Please confirm if the front/back cover, 
table of Contents, and Federal Forms (Attachment C) are counted as included in the 
25 double-sided pages maximum for the body of the technical proposal? 
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Answer:  Yes, the front/back cover, table of contents, and Federal Form (Attachment 
C) are not counted as included in the 25 double-sided pages maximum. 

 
7. Sections 6.0 Required Proposal Content: Please confirm if a USB is acceptable for 

transmitting the PDF format in lieu of a CD. 
 

Answer:  Yes, USB is acceptable. 
 

8. Sections 6.0 Required Proposal Content:  Please confirm if 11x17 size pages are 
acceptable (counted as one page)? 

 
Answer:  Yes, 11x17 size pages are acceptable and counted as one page. 

 
 
 
 

 
 

 
 
 
 

 
 

  


